## The Great Escape

3757 Ponderosa Drive, Evergreen CO 80439

## 2025 SUMMER Rate Sheet

## Parent's Day Out Classrooms

Age Range	Classroom	Days Offered	Rates
15 months to 2 1/2 yrs	Young Toddler Room 9 children with 2 teachers	Monday thru Thursday 9am - 3pm	\$50 registration fee (per day) \$50 supply fee Mondays-Thursday \$210 per day per month
2 1/2 yrs to 3 1/2 yrs	Older Toddler Room 12 children with 2 teachers	Monday thru Thursday 9am - 3pm	\$50 registration fee (per day) \$50 supply fee Mondays-Thursday \$210 per day per month

## **Preschool Classrooms**

Age Range	Classroom	Days Offered	Rates
	Preschool 1	Monday thru Thursday	\$50 registration fee (per day)
	16 children with 2 teachers	9am - 3pm	\$50 supply fee
			Mondays-Thursdays \$210 per
			day per month
Younger Preschool			
	Preschool 2	Monday thru Thursday	\$50 registration fee (per day)
	16 children with 2 teachers	9am - 3pm	\$50 supply fee
			Mondays-Thursdays \$210 per
			day per month
Older Preschool			

The registration fee is required for registration and is non refundable Parent's Day Out supply fee of \$50 is <u>per day</u> registered for Supply fees are once per year billed